
1 / 3

Netherlands-Alkmaar: Construction works for sewage treatment 
plants, purification plants and refuse incineration plants

2023/S 205-645906

Contract notice

Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: HVC Groep
National registration number: 37061260
Postal address: Jadestraat 1
Town: Alkmaar
NUTS code: NL328 Alkmaar en omgeving
Postal code: 1812 RD
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Bart Bremer
E-mail
Telephone:  +31 651275863
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile:

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Design, construction and installation of a CO2 liquefaction and storage plant
Reference number: BU Energie uit Afval 2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45252000 Construction works for sewage treatment plants, purification plants and refuse incineration plants

1 / 3

mailto:b.bremer@hvcgroep.nl
http://www.hvcgroep.nl
https://eu.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/193388
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=381419&B=CTMSOLUTION
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=381419&B=CTMSOLUTION
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=381419&B=CTMSOLUTION
http://eu.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=381419&B=CTMSOLUTION


2 / 3

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:
Design, construction and installation of a CO2 liquefaction and storage plant at HVC in Alkmaar

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45200000 Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work
45252000 Construction works for sewage treatment plants, purification plants and refuse incineration plants

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: NL328 Alkmaar en omgeving
Main site or place of performance:
Alkmaar

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Design, construction and installation of a CO2 liquefaction and storage plant at HVC in Alkmaar

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/10/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
See tender guide
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
See tender guide

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
See tender guide
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
See tender guide

Section IV: Procedure

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/11/2023
Local time: 14:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Complaints Committee N.V. HVC 
Postal address: Postbus 9199
Town: Alkmaar
Postal code: 1800GD
Country: Netherlands
E-mail
Telephone:  +31 725411311

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
19/10/2023

3 / 3

mailto:legal@hvcgroep.nl

